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RAFAEL HERNÁNDEZ-MONTAÑEZ,
Petitioner,

v.
THE FINANCIAL OVERSIGHT AND

MANAGEMENT BOARD FOR PUERTO RICO,
Respondent.

I, Renee Goss, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 19th day of December, 2023, send out 
from Omaha, NE 10 package(s) containing * copies of the PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the above entitled 
case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

EMIL RODRÍGUEZ ESCUDERO
JORGE MARTÍNEZ LUCIANO
Counsel of Record
ML & RE LAW FIRM
Cobian’s Plaza – Suite 404
1607 Ponce de León Ave.
San Juan, P.R. 00909
jorge@mlrelaw.com
emil@mlrelaw.com
(787) 999-2972

To be filed for:

44600

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of December, 2023.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

Notary Public Affiant
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John J. Rapisardi 
William J. Sushon  
Matthew P. Kremer 
O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP  
Times Square Tower 
Seven Times Square 
New York, New York 10036  
Tel. (212) 326-2000  
Email: jrapisardi@omm.com 
wsushon@omm.com 
mkremer@omm.com 
*3 copies 
 
Peter Friedman  
O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP  
1625 Eye Street, NW  
Washington, DC 20006  
Tel. (202) 383-5300 
Email: pfriedman@omm.com  
*1 copy 
 
Timothy W. Mungovan  
John E. Roberts  
PROSKAUER ROSE LLP 
One International Place  
Boston, MA 02110 
Tel: (617) 526-9600 
Fax: (617) 526-9899 
Email: tmungovan@proskauer.com 
jroberts@proskauer.com 
*1 copy 
 
Guy Brenner  
PROSKAUER ROSE LLP  
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.  
Suite 600 South 
Washington, DC 20004 
Tel: (202) 416-6830 
Fax: (202) 416-6899 
Email: gbrenner@proskauer.com 
*1 copy 
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Martin J. Bienenstock  
Lucas Kowalczyk 
Jonathan E. Richman  
Julia D. Alonzo  
Shiloh A. Rainwater  
Eleven Times Square 
New York, New York 10036  
Tel. (212) 969-3000  
Email: mbienenstock@proskauer.com 
jerichman@proskauer.com 
jalonzo@proskauer.com 
srainwater@proskauer.com 
lkowalczyk@proskauer.com 
*1 copy 
 
Hermann D. Bauer 
O’NEILL & BORGES LLC 
250 Muñoz Rivera Ave., Suite 800 
San Juan, PR 00918-1813 
Tel: (787) 764-8181 
Fax: (787) 753-8944 
Email: hermann.bauer@oneillborges.com 
*1 copy 
 
Luis C. Marini-Biaggi 
Carolina Velaz-Rivero 
MARINI PIETRANTONI MUÑIZ LLC  
250 Ponce de León Ave., Suite 900  
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00917 
Tel: (787) 705-2171 
Fax: (787) 936-7494  
Email: lmarini@mpmlawpr.com  
cvelaz@mpmlawpr.com 
*1 copy 
 
Shannon McGowan 
Proskauer Rose LLP 
1001 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Ste 600 South 
Washington, DC 20004 
Direct: 202-416-6824 
Fax: 202-416-6899 
Email: SMcGowan@proskauer.com 
*1 copy 
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Elliot Rainer Stevens 
Proskauer Rose LLP 
1 International Pl 
Boston, MA 02110-0000  
Direct: 857-998-3515 
Fax: 617-526-9600 
Email: estevens@proskauer.com 
*1 copy 
 
Mark David Harris 
Proskauer Rose LLP 
11 Times Sq 
New York, NY 10036-8299  
Direct: 212-969-3000 
Fax: 212-969-2900 
Email: mharris@proskauer.com 
*1 copy 
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